

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

JAMMU

Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu J&K-180001 E-mail- <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u>, dhsjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Cancellation of leaves and resurge of COVID-19 Pandemic.

CIRCULAR

In view of the resurge of COVID-19 Pandemic, it is impressed upon all the Chief Medical Officers /Medical Superintendents and other Divisional Offices falling within the jurisdiction of this Directorate that, all kinds of leaves under consideration of Directorate level or at respective offices of CMOs and other DDOs in respect of doctors, nurses, paramedical staff and other officials of this department shall not be sanctioned except Maternity leave and leave taken in view of extreme medical exigencies.

Moreover, all the Chief Medical Officers/Medical Superintendents and other Divisional Offices are directed not to forward any leave case except mentioned above in this Directorate till further orders.

\$2,5.01.22

Dated: 05/01/2022

Dr. Seema Gupta Dy. Director Health Services (Sch.) Jammu

NO: DHSJ/Adm/ 15295-15320 Copy to the:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Deptt. Civil Sectt. J&K- Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Dy. Director (HQ) I/C SHTO / State Malariologist for information and n.a.
- 3. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital Gandhinagar/SDH Jagti for information and necessary action.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of Health Services Jammu.
- 5. Asst. Director HEB for information and necessary action
- Controller of Stores (H)/Epidemiologist/State Veneriologist/Asst. Director R-I-S/ZLO/STO for information and necessary action.
- 7. Chief Medical Officers..... (all) Jammu Division for information and necessary action.
- 8. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital Sarwal/RGH Gangyal for information and necessary action.
- 9. Medial Officer MMU Jammu for information and necessary action.